

SW DASH POINT RD & 47TH AVE SW COMPACT ROUNDABOUT
PROJECT #36217
BID OPENING DATE JUNE 11, 2021

Bidder Name ---->	Bid #1 SOUND PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION	Bid #2 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Bid #3 R.W. SCOTT	Bid #4 NORTHWEST CASCADE	Engineers Estimate
Location ----->	Gig Harbor, WA	Puyallup, WA	Auburn, WA	Puyallup, WA	KPG, Inc.

BID SCHEDULE A: ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - S DASH PT RD SIDEWALK PROJECT													
Item #	Bid Item Description	Unit	Plan Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	MINOR CHANGE	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	ROADWAY SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	AS-BUILT SURVEY & RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
5	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 99,023.00	\$ 99,023.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
8	FLAGGERS	HR	1200	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 103,200.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGN CLASS A	SF	91	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,276.00
10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	120	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 10,320.00
11	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	HR	24	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00
12	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	1200	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.21	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 91,428.00	\$ 19,199.88	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 27,300.00
15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
16	SAWCUTTING	LF	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00
17	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	290	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00
19	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	CY	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
20	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TN	30	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TN	200	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1400	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 14,700.00
23	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TN	300	\$ 153.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 38,100.00
24	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TN	650	\$ 118.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 91,650.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 91,650.00
25	SOLDIER PILE RETAINING WALL WITH SHOTCRETE FACING	SF	875	\$ 185.00	\$ 161,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 251,125.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 189,000.00
26	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	SF	250	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00
27	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	LF	360	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 26,820.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 36,360.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 36,360.00
28	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	LF	45	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,770.00
29	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA	9	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 13,275.00
30	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EA	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 9,550.00
31	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00
32	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
33	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	SF	1275	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 892.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 892.50
34	EROSION CONTRL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
35	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	LF	955	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,297.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,685.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,207.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,207.50
36	SEEDS LAW	SY	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00
37	BARK MULCH	CY	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 14,900.00
38	TOPSOIL TYPE A (4" DEPTH)	CY	75	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 11,175.00
39	EXTRUDED CURB	LF	980	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 10,535.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 10,535.00
40	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	LF	400	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 12,400.00
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUN	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00
42	BLACK VINYL COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	185	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,765.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,765.00
43	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	160	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00
45	FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	SF	215	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,666.25	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,666.25
48	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EA	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 1,323.75	\$ 88.25	\$ 1,323.75
49	PLASTIC LINE	LF	2400	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,000.00
50	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	LF	80	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00
51	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	LF	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
52	MMA COLORED PAVEMENT MARKING FOR CENTRAL ISLAND	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
53	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
54	RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
55	POTHOLES	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL - BID SCHEDULE A (bid items incl. sales tax)				\$ 1,057,128.00	\$ 1,119,119.00	\$ 1,153,634.88	\$ 1,338,051.00	\$ 1,338,051.00	\$ 1,338,051.00	\$ 1,338,051.00	\$ 1,338,051.00	\$ 765,390.00	\$ 765,390.00